506571584 03/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6618363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEN ZHENG	11/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEFEI YUANCHUAN PACKAGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: 388 TIAN HE ROAD	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: LUYANG DISTRICT	
City:	HEFEI, ANHUI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	230001	
Name:	ne: KARI-OUT LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 520 WHITE PLAINS ROAD	
Internal Address:	I Address: 6TH FLOOR	
City:	TARRYTOWN	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10591		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29758783
Application Number:	29758978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com, yvonne@pabstpatent.com,

docketing@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KARI 118 & 119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEATHER BIFFLE

PATENT 506571584 REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0654

SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=KARI 118 and 119 Executed Assignment - Zheng#page1.tif		
source=KARI 118 and 119 Executed Assignment - Zheng#page2.tif		
source=KARI 118 and 119 Executed Assignment - Zheng#page3.tif		
source=KARI 118 and 119 Executed Assignment - Zheng#page4.tif		
source=KARI 118 and 119 Executed Assignment - Zheng#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0655

I, Zhen Zheng of 388 Tian He Road, Luyang District, 230001, Hefei, Anhui, China, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by each of HEFEI YUANCHUAN PACKAGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation of China, having its principal place of business at 388 Tian He Road, Luyang District, 230001, Hefei, Anhui, China, and KARI-**OUT LLC**, a corporation of the state of New York, having its principal place of business at 339 Knollwood Road, Ste. 309, White Plains, New York 10603, United States of America (hereinafter "said Joint Assignees"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, a joint and undivided interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) referred to by the Joint Assignees as "2 Compartment EcoBox", which are described in U.S. Application No. 29/758,783 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2020, and U.S. Application No. 29/758,978 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19 , 2020, (2) U.S. Application No. 29/758,783 filed filed November 19 November $\frac{18}{1}$, 2020, and U.S. Application No. $\frac{29}{758,978}$ 2020, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, design, Utility, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Hague Agreement concerning the International Registration of Industrial Designs, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Joint Assignees and their successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Joint Assignees, with

45393818 1 CES 104

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Joint

Assignees, and to vest and confirm in said Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, the

legal title to all such patents.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based

thereon to said Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by

me and (2) that I believe I am an original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

application(s).

I do hereby authorize said Joint Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors

on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application

2

number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

45395411

KARI 119

PATENT 095182/00045

REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0657

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____12th___ day of November, 2020.

Wfanerssen

- 1. Secret <u>Josepho III.</u> Primed Name: <u>Josepho III.</u> Address: <u>188 Teo Ha Basel Lovers Direkki, 23000 (, Hefri, Adhai). China</u>
- 2 Signed: Aray Jan Printed Name: Mao Qog Address: 388 Dao Hie Boad, Liozasa Distribi, 22000 J. Histor, Arbaid, Chilea

ACCEPTABLE OF ASSIGNMENT

Each of HEFEI YUANCHUAN PACKAGE TECHNOLOGY COLUTD, and KARI-OUT LIC do hereby declare that it has accepted from Zhen Zheng the Assignment of Patents described thereto, including all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Hague Agreement concerning the International Registration of Industrial Designs, the Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

	Withsess my hand and seal this12thday of _November 2020
	MEFEL YUANCHUAN PACKAGE TECHNOLOGY COLLTD.
	w. <u>Thatha Chea</u>
	80000 <u>216360 </u>
	1000 December 10
Witne	
Ž.,	Signed:
3.	Signed: Visabili Visabili Visabili Signed: Xiaobia Wisabili Signed: Xiaobia Wisabili Signed: Ashii S

474 (345) Additionae ee

3

	WITNESS my hand and seal t	this day of, 20
		KARI-OUT LLC By:
		Name: Paul Epstein
		Title: President & CEO
Witnes	Signed:	
	Printed Name: Sam Shenker	oad, 6 th Floor, Tarrytown, NY 10591
2.	Docusigned by: (Lian Joo Park 70064C65267649A	
	Printed Name: ChanJoo Park	
		oad, 6 th Floor, Tarrytown, NY 10591